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Rob Farris <firechief@ci.stevenson.wa.us> Fri, Feb 9, 2024 at 7:01 PM
To: Leana Kinley <leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us>, Skamania County EMS <annlueders@skamaniaems.com>,
trevor@skamaniafire1.com, Chief Chris Fuller <cfuller@skamaniafd4.org>, Trevor Creon <Chief@skamaniafire1.com>,
Skamania Fire District 5 <ops@skamaniafire5.com>, Aaron Kreps <aaron@artisticx.com>, battalion@skamaniafire6.com,
"Glen Bell (gbell84@yahoo.com)" <gbell84@yahoo.com>, Frances Heller <Skamaniafiretwo@yahoo.com>, John Logan
<jlogan@cascadelocksfire.com>

Hello,

Attached is the 2024 Skamania County Emergency Services Mutual Aid Agreement.   We have been
working on this update for a few years and I believe it is in its best form to take to your respective Boards
for review and signing.   Our goal is to have it go into effect on March 1st.   The City of Stevenson will be
the administrator and will hold the native file.

Please have your boards or representatives sign your agency's signature page then scan the
entire document with your signed page and email it back to me.  Once I have all of the signature pages I
will create a copy of the document with all of the signature pages and send everyone a copy.

Best Regards,

Rob Farris
Fire Chief
Stevenson Fire Department/SCFD 2
firechief@ci.stevenson.wa.us
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